

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 0388-21, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Hartland Homeowners Assoc., Inc. (\$2,750.00), ArtsConnect c/o LexArts (\$1,100.00), Friends of McConnell Springs, Inc. (\$800.00), North Limestone Community Development Corp., Inc. (\$900.00), William Wells Brown Neighborhood Assoc., Inc. (\$300.00), and Greenbrier Residents (\$1,726.90), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

# Organization:

Hartland Homeowners Assoc., Inc.

4910 Hartland Parkway

Lexington, KY 40505

Susan O. Scott

# Purpose:

To assist with a neighborhood entryway project.

#### Amount:

\$2,750.00

#### Organization:

ArtsConnect c/o LexArts

PO Box 1691

Lexington, KY 40509

Kate Savage

#### Purpose:

To assist with their Paint the Town event.

#### Amount:

\$850.00

# Organization:

Friends of McConnell Springs, Inc.

PO Box 12196

Lexington, KY 40516

Steven Rogers

#### Purpose:

To provide ongoing operational support.

#### Amount:

\$800.00

#### Organization:

North Limestone Community Development Corp., Inc.

714 N. Limestone Street, Unit B

Lexington, KY 40502

# File #: 0388-21, Version: 1

Kris Nonn

Purpose:

To assist with the Julietta Market.

Amount:

\$900.00

#### Organization:

William Wells Brown Neighborhood Assoc., Inc. 2601 Trailwood Lane Lexington, KY 40511 Robert Hodge

Purpose:

To assist with their Daffodil Drift celebration.

**Amount:** \$300.00

#### Organization:

Greenbrier Residents 1796 Bahama Road Lexington, KY 40509 Mariana Marye

#### Purpose:

To assist with structural repair of the entry walls.

Amount:

\$1.726.90

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Hartland Homeowners Assoc. Inc., ArtsConnect c/o LexArts, Friends of McConnell Springs, Inc., North Limestone Community Development Corp., Inc., William Wells Brown Neighborhood Assoc., Inc., and Greenbrier Residents, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That amounts, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby are approved for payment to Hartland Homeowners Assoc., Inc. (\$2,750.00), ArtsConnect c/o LexArts (\$1,100.00), Friends of McConnell

File #: 0388-21, Version: 1	
Springs, Inc. (\$800.00), North Limestone (	Community Development Corp., Inc. (\$900.00), William Wells Brown
Neighborhood Assoc., Inc. (\$300.00), and	d Greenbrier Residents (\$1,726.090), from account #1101 121002
71299, from various Council Districts, purs	uant to the terms of the agreements.
Section 3 - That this Resolution sha	all become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUN	CIL:
	MAYOR
ATTEOT	
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	
0388-21:BGS:X:\CASES\CO\21-LE0001\LEG\00725352.D	OC

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government